

June 7, 2024

Dan Munsey
Fire Chief/Fire Warden
San Bernardino County Fire Protection District
598 S Tippecanoe Ave.
San Bernardino, CA 92408-0451

Subject: Grant Subaward Application Approval

Earthquake Early Warning Implementation Program for Fire Stations

Grant Subaward #: EW23 01 1616

Dear Dan Munsey:

The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has approved your Grant Subaward application in the amount of \$166,000, subject to enactment of applicable State Budget Act. A copy of your approved Grant Subaward is enclosed for your records.

Cal OES will make every effort to process payment requests within 45 days of receipt of your Report of Expenditures & Request for Funds (Cal OES Form 2-201).

This Grant Subaward is subject to the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook. You are encouraged to read and familiarize yourself with the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook, which can be viewed on the Cal OES website at www.caloes.ca.gov.

Please contact your Program Specialist Dana Scarlett, at dana.scarlett@caloes.ca.gov with questions.

Sincerely,

Victim Services Grants Processing Unit

cc: Subrecipient's file Program Specialist



## Grant Subaward Certification of Assurance of Compliance

Information and Instructions

The Certification of Assurance of Compliance is a binding affirmation that the Subrecipient will comply with the requirements and restrictions outlined in the Subrecipient Handbook, including but not limited to:

- Proof of Authority,
- State and federal civil rights laws,
- Equal Employment Opportunity,
- Drug-Free Workplace,
- California Environmental Quality Act, and
- Lobbying.

The Official Designee (see SRH Section 3.030) and the individual granting that authority (i.e., City/County Financial Officer, City/County Manager, or Governing Board Chair) must sign this form. For State agencies, only the Official Designee must sign this form.

Complete all sections of this form and then submit:

- As part of the Grant Subaward Application,
- With a Grant Subaward Amendment (Cal OES Form 2-213) if a new fund source is being added to the Grant Subaward, (applicable Certification of Assurance of Compliance would be needed), or
- With a Grant Subaward Modification (Cal OES Form 2-223) if the Official Designee or Board Chair changes and the Resolution identifies them by name